# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
International Paper Company	06/01/2005	

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Thilmany, LLC
Street Address:	600 Thilmany Rd.
City:	Kaukauna
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54130

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5691022
Patent Number:	5948357
Patent Number:	6150005
Application Number:	09967302
Application Number:	10339306
Application Number:	10426960
Application Number:	10359160
Application Number:	10691743
Application Number:	09978524
Application Number:	10721954
Application Number:	10847511

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)223-0988

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-223-1178

PATENT REEL: 016164 FRAME: 0284

500035951

Email: bplotkin@bhf-law.com

Correspondent Name: Bruce L. Plotkin

Address Line 1: 410 Seventeenth St.

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202-4437

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bruce L. Plotkin

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=ThilmanyPatents#page1.tif source=ThilmanyPatents#page2.tif source=ThilmanyPatents#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016164 FRAME: 0285

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is from International Paper Company, a corporation of the State of New York, having a place of business at 400 Atlantic Street, Stamford, CT 06921 ("Assignor") to Thilmany, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 600 Thilmany Road, Kaukauna, WI 54130 ("Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties hereby acknowledge, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all of the inventions, Letters Patent and patent applications set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto, and in and to any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions by any or all of the specified applications or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as Letters Patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof., together with all right of action accrued to, and to accrue under and by virtue thereof.

Assignor will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits reasonably required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, enforce and assign said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

NYC:129993\_2.DOC

PATENT REEL: 016164 FRAME: 0286

> SIGNATURE PAGE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

> > PATENT REEL: 016164 FRAME: 0287

PAULA BAUER NOTARY PUBLIC MYCOMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 31, 2006

	Country	Case		Application				Expiration
Patent	Name	Type	Status	Number	Filing Date	Patent Number		Date
Release Liner Base Stock for Printed Films or Labels	United States	CIP	Granted	08/627812	10-Apr-1996	5691022	25-Nov-1997	20-Oct-2014
Heat Resisting Paper Interleaver for Sheet Metal	United States	ORD	Granted	08/864779	29-May-1997	5948357	07-Sep-1999	29-May-2017
Synthetic Paper Flexible Packaging for Sheeted Paper	United States United States	ORD PRO	Granted Abandone d	08/839654 60/236988	15-Apr-1997 29-Sep-2001	6150005	21-Nov-2000	15-Apr-2017
Laminated Paper Stocks and Flexible Packaging Made Therefrom	United States	:	Published	09/967302 PUB2002- 0050119	28-Sept-2001 PUB 2-May- 2002	:	The second secon	
Printed Release Liners	United States		Pending	10/339306	10-Jan-2003		***************************************	
Printed Release Liners	Patent Cooperation		Published	WO 04/063304 PCT/IB04/000	9-Jan-2004			
	Treaty			021	PUB 29-Jul- 2004			
Glueable Polypropylene Coated Ream Wrap	United States		Published	10/426960 PUB2003- 0236334	1-May-2003 PUB 25-Dec- 2003		1. (1000)	
Ram Wrap for Heat Seal Application Wrap Lines		•	Published	10/359160 PUB2004- 0157025	6-Feb-2003 PUB 12-Aug- 2004			
Method for Extrusion Coating a Lightweight Web	United States		Published	10/691743 PUB2004- 0091733	23-Oct-2003 PUB 13-May- 2004		03-* 0000000 C 00000	
Method for Extrusion Coating a Lightweight Web	Canada		Pending	2463763	16-Oct-2002		-	
Method for Extrusion Coating a	European Patent Convention	i	Published	02801725.9 PUB1436136	16-Oct-2002 PUB 14-Jul- 2004			
Lightweight Web	United States		Pending	09/978524	16-Oct-2001			
Extrusion Coating a Lightweight Web			renamb	03/3/0321				
Method for Extrusion Coating a	Canada		Pending	2463766	16-Oct-2002		Company of the compan	
Lightweight Web Method for	European		Dublished	2801726.7	16-Oct-2001			:
Extrusion Coating a	Patent Convention		Published	PUB1448384	PUB 24-Aug- 2004		0.000	
Lightweight Web	United States	·	Pending	10/721954	25-Nov-2003		\$	
Apparatus for Extrusion Coating Multiple Webs	omica suics		rending	10/721934	23-1101-2003			
Reinforced Packaging Webs and Method	United States		Pending	10/847511	17-May-2004			
Reinforced Packaging Webs and Method	Canada	**************************************	Pending	2463929	16-Oct-2002			
Reinforced Packaging Webs and Method	European Patent Convention		Published	02784102.2 PUB1446526	16-Oct-2002 PUB 18-Aug- 2004		VIB. 00000 VIC 000000	

**RECORDED: 06/17/2005**